

Timeline History for The Chequered Flag Micropub (FP001147)

Dates	Actions taken	Comments
05/06/2018		External Fire Safety Concern received from member of public with photographs attached in relation to beer kegs barrels blocking a communal rear alley way forming part of a designated Means Of Escape route.
05/06/18	Visit made by Officers from Fire Service Fire Protection Team and meeting with The Responsible Person Mr Anthony Robert Sandham following receipt of external concern.	Verbal advice given to Mr Sandham to rectify issue of the obstructed rear means of escape route as well as on how to comply generally with his duties under The FSO 2005.
06/06/18	Email and Specific Letter sent to Mr Sandham to back-up advice given to him during visit the previous day.	
24/04/2019	Email sent to Mr Sandham informing him of Fire Safety Audit inspection to take place on 20/05/19	Asked Mr Sandham to contact the Fire Authority if proposed date is not convenient and if no reply by the end of the week then a formal Letter of Appointment will be sent by post.
29/04/19	Formal Letter Of Appointment sent by post to Mr Sandham confirming audit inspection visit on 20/05/19	No replied received from Mr Sandham to email sent to him on 24/04/19
20/05/19	No show from Mr Sandham for today's Fire Safety Audit inspection visit. Specific Letter sent to Mr Sandham by post offering him a second alternative date for a fire safety audit inspection to take place on 05/06/19	Mr Sandham warned in specific letter that failure to no attend the visit a second time will be considered as Obstruction under Article 32(2)(d) of The FSO 2005 and may lead to prosecution.
05/06/19	Second No show from Mr Sandham for Fire Safety Audit inspection visit.	Meeting between LFRS Officer Cyril Abadie and his line manager Station Officer Keith Trowell to discuss situation and further action to take with Mr Sandham.

06/06/19	<p>Article 27 Letter sent by LFRS by post and by email to Mr Sandham.</p> <p>Note For File report also made by LFRS Officer Cyril Abadie following a second No Show from Mr Sandham to Fire Safety Audit inspection visit on 05/06/19.</p>	<p>Article 27 Letter requires Mr Sandham to provide the following documented evidence within TWO weeks:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - A documented copy of the Fire Risk Assessment as required for a Licensed premises - Documented evidence from competent persons (e.g. certification from contractors) for all the fire safety provisions that may be present in the premises (e.g. fire alarm system; emergency lighting system; portable fire extinguishers appliances; PAT testing; ..) - Documented evidence (e.g. Fire Log book) that the fire safety provisions afore mentioned above are regularly in-house tested in accordance with relevant guidance - Documented evidence of fire safety training being delivered to staff <p>Mr Sandham warned in letter that failure to comply fully with the letter' request in whole or part may result in non-compliance of Article 27 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire safety) Order 2005 and may result in legal proceedings against him.</p>
18/06/19		<p>Email received from North West Leicestershire Street Protection Officer with photographs attached showing rear alley way being obstructed again by beer kegs barrels.</p>
25/06/19	<p>Application for a License Review made by LFRS to NW Council Licensing Team</p>	